# P24000060385

(Requestor's Name)				
(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Addiess)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
(Oity/Oib/O/2ip// Holic wy				
☐ PICK-UP ☐ WAIT ☐ MAIL				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Cartificat Carion Cartification of Status				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
W24000121055				
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1				

Office Use Only



400435073224

08/22/24--01088--011 \*\*128.75



August 26, 2024

OLEKSII BAZHYNOV 3027 FRANKLIN PL PALM BEACH GARDENS, FL 33418 US

SUBJECT: VELOAD INC. Ref. Number: W24000121055

We have received your document for and your check(s) totaling \$128.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The designation of the registered office and the registered agent, both at the same Florida street address, must be contained within the document pursuant to Florida Statutes. The registered agent must sign accepting the designation as required by Florida Statutes.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Letter Number: 924A00019061

KAIN COSTELLO Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

www.sunbiz.org

# **COVER LETTER**

Department of State

Division of Corporations

P.O. Box 6327

Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:

Domestication Foreign to Florida

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Domestication and a check:

FEES;

\$ 50.00 Certificate of Domestication Articles of Incorporation and Certified Copy § 78.75

\$128.75 Total filing fee

OPTIONAL:

\$ 8.75 Certificate of Status

From: Oleksii Bazhynov

Name (printed or typed) 3027 Franklin Pl

Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33418

City, State & Zip

Address

818 4239038

Daytime Telephone Number

veload.us@gmail.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

# Articles of Domestication Foreign Corporation Domesticating to Florida

Theun	odersigned, Oleksii Bazhynov	President
stile un	(Name)	(Title)
of Ve	eLoad Inc.	, a foreign
Dome:	ration, in accordance with s. 607.11922, Florestication.	
1	Then name of the domesticating corporati	on is VeLoad Inc.
1.	men name of the domesticating parparate	(Foreign Corporation)
2.	The jurisdiction and date of its formation i	s California, filed on 02/25/2022
3. The name of the domesticated corporation is Veload Inc.		
1	The jurisdiction of formation of the domes	·
5.		
	approved in accordance with its organic la	
6.	Attached are Florida Articles of Incorporat requirements pursuant to s.607.0202, F.S.	
l certi	fy I am authorized to sign these Articles of E	Domestication on behalf of the corporation.
	(Avel	norized Signature)

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
IN COMPLIANCE WITH CHAPTER 607, F.S.

ARTICLE I NAME	
THE NAME OF THE CORPORATION SHALL BE	D:
VeLoad Inc.	
DDINGIBAL OFFI	CP.
THE PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS/MAILE	<u>CE</u> NG ADDRESS IS:
THE PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESSY MUNICIPAL	
Principal Address	Mailing Address
3027 Franklin Pl	
Palm Beach Gardens. FL 33418	
ARTICLE III PURPOSE	
THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH THE CORPORA	TION IS ORGANIZED:
Logistics services and consulting	
CHARRES	
ARTICLE IV SHARES  THE NUMBER OF SHARES OF STOCK IS: 10	000
ARTICLE VI REGISTERED	AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS
THE NAME AND FLORIDA STREET ADDRE	ESS (P.O. BOX NOT ACCEPTABLE) OF THE REGISTERED AGENT IS:
Oleksii Bazhynov	
Oleksii dazityllov	
3027 Franklin Pl	
Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33418	
Liver provinces to projetere	AGENT AND TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE
HAVING BEEN NAMED AS REGISTERED	PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I AM FAMILIAR
WITH AND ACCEPT THE APPOINTMENT	AS REGISTERED AGENT AND AGREE TO ACT IN THIS
CAPACITY:	
Marm 15	9/11/2024
- Horning	Date
Signature/Bygistered Agent	No. Add yes

# ARTICLE V DIRECTORS AND/ OR OFFICERS

Oleksii Bazhynov, President

THE NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) AND SPECIFIC TITLES:

Name & Title: Name & Title: 3027 Franklin Pl., Address: Address: Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33418 Name & Title: Name & Title: Address: Address: Name & Title: Name & Title: Address: Address: Name & Title: Name & Title: Address: Address: I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155.F.S. 9/11/2024 Signature/Amphorized Person

Serhii Shkelebei 616 NW 1ST Hallandale Beach, FL 33009

Date: 8/13/2024

## To Whom It May Concern:

This letter is to formally state that the company **Veload Inc.**, which was registered under document number **P24000020385**, has filed Articles of Dissolution with the appropriate authorities. As a result, Veload Inc. will no longer be operating its business or using the name "Veload Inc."

I. Serhii Shkelebei, hereby confirm that the name "Veload Inc." is now available for use by others for the purposes of domestication, registering a new business, or any other lawful activity within the state of Florida.

Please let this letter serve as official notice of the dissolution and the release of the name "Veload Inc." for public use.

This letter requires notarization.

Sincerely.

Serhii Shkelebei

### **Notary Public Section:**

State of Florida County of Palm Beach

Subscribed and sworn to before me on this 15 day of Accest, 20 by Serhii Shkelebei, who is personally known to me or has produced D.L. 5410-780-27-951. As identification.

Notary Public Signature: Relbert Heisale

Print Name: Prichard Paissier

